506852096 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. EDWARDS	08/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE LABOGROUP SAS
Street Address:	4 RUE DU BOULOI
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16259110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)371-1037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-371-1003

Email: catherine.heath@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN A. CONNARN Address Line 1: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Address Line 2: 125 HIGH STREET, SUITE 2010

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	767095.000128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN A. CONNARN
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin A. Connarn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 61647721#page1.tif source=Assignment 61647721#page2.tif source=Assignment 61647721#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0790** 506852096

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>DAVID A. EDWARDS</u> of <u>343 Commercial Street, Unit 212, Boston, MA 02109</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Le Labogroup SAS</u>, a corporation of <u>FRANCE</u> having a place of business at:

4 rue du Bouloi 75001 Paris France; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled ENCLOSING MATERIALS IN NATURAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, filed 5/16/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/647,721, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0791

Attorney's Docket No.: 24832-0032P03

Date:	
	DAVID A. EDWARDS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
22848703.doc	JEFFREY LEE VAUGHN Notary Public COMMONWEATTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 26, 2018
	9/1/2012

Commonwe	ealth of Massachusetts)
County of	Middlesex)

On this _____ ist ___ day of _____ August , 2012 , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>David A. Edwards</u> , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Personally Known</u> , to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

JEFFREY LEE VAUGHN

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires
January 26, 2018

PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 09/02/2021